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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:

Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:
Luminaire Equipment:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P311531

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1805-783-1)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

24FCZ2-50HE-UNV-L82765-S-CA08-W2A-U-5500K

2'X4' TROFFER LED MODULE, SMOOTH LENS, 0.08" ACRYLIC SHEET
(336) 5500K TUNABLE CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Sample No. Condition Description
AS-5443-1 Good WHITE TWIN R-EVOLVE FLOOD
AS-5443-2 Good REFLECTOR
AS-5443-3 Good DRIVER
AS-5443-4 Good UPPER MODULE
AS-5443-5 Good LENS

AS-5443-6 Good DRIVER 2
AS-5443-7 Good TRIM RING

N/A

5020.0 lumens

N/A

127.1 lumens/watt
1.2/1.26/1.35

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

39.5
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P311531

CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-50HE-UNV-L82765-S-CA08-W2A-U-5500K
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Scaled Data Report

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P311531

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-50HE-UNV-L82765-S-CA08-W2A-U-5500K

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR

OO NOOULLPA WN - O

=
o

0°

5o
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 99 95 106 101 97 93
98 90 83 77 9% 88 81 76
89 79 70 64 87 77 69 63
82 70 61 54 80 68 60 54
75 62 53 46 73 61 53 46
70 56 47 40 68 55 47 40
64 51 42 36 63 50 42 36
60 46 38 32 58 46 37 32
56 43 34 29 55 42 34 29
53 39 31 26 51 39 31 26
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
2373 2373 2373
2371 2365 2380
2362 2362 2379
2339 2350 2374
2308 2331 2368
2265 2308 2353
2215 2282 2334
2166 2245 2315
2092 2207 2288
2024 2163 2263
1946 2123 2236
1859 2084 2214
1772 2051 2210
1660 2015 2223
1537 2026 2283
1376 2064 2412
1112 2187 2360
837 1920 1871

85°

20
50
50

111
97
84
74
66
59
53
48
44
41
38

30

111
93

67
59
51
46
41

34
31

10

111
90
74
62
53
46

35
32
28
26

20
30
50

106
93
81
71
63
57
52
47
43
40
37

30

106
90
76
66
57
50
45
40
36
33
30

@cC
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72
61
52
45
40
35
31
28
26

20
10
50

102
89
78
69
61
55
50
46
42
39
36

30

102
87
74
64
56
49
44
39
36
33
30

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P311531
CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-50HE-UNV-L82765-S-CA08-W2A-U-5500K

@cC

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 167.0 3.3 0° 1764 1764 1764 1764 1764

10°-20° 477.1 9.5 5° 1756 1759 1751 1760 1762 167
20°-30° 717.1 14.3 15° 1679 1684 1687 1701 1705 473
30°-40° 854.2 17.0 25° 1526 1539 1555 1580 1585 703
40°-50° 874.2 174 35° 1319 1335 1366 1400 1410 823
50°-60° 787.1 15.7 45° 1064 1089 1137 1180 1190 820
60°-70° 618.1 12.3 55° 792 828 888 934 944 710
70°-80° 401.2 8.0 65° 521 561 633 686 698 519
80°-90° 124.1 2.5 75° 265 316 397 451 464 280
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 54 100 124 121 121 65
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1361.1 27.1

0°-40° 2215.3 44.1

0°-60° 3876.7 77.2

0°-90° 5020.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 5020.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 oo CO OP E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P311531
CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-50HE-UNV-L82765-S-CA08-W2A-U-5500K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°] 1763.6 1763.6 1763.6 1763.6 1763.6
25°l 17652 1765.2 1757.2 1765.2  1766.7
5°| 1755.6 1758.8 1750.8 17604 1762.0
7.5°1 1746.0 1746.0 1741.2 1750.8 17524
10°| 17285 1730.1 1728.5 1739.6  1741.2
12.5°] 1706.2 1709.3 17109 17221 1723.7
15°] 1679.0 1683.8 1687.0 17014 1704.6
17.5°] 1648.8  1653.5 1661.5 1677.5 1680.6
20°| 1612.1 1618.5 1628.0 1648.8 1653.5
22.5°| 1572.2 1578.6 1594.5 1613.7 1621.6
25° 1526.0 1538.7 1554.7  1580.2 1585.0
27.5°| 1479.7  1490.9 1511.6  1538.7 1545.1
30° 14255 1443.1 1468.6  1495.7 1502.1
32.5°] 13729 1390.4 1420.7 1449.4 14574
35° 1318.7 1334.6 1366.5 1400.0 1409.6
37.5°] 1256.5 1277.2 1312.3 1345.8 13554
40°] 11911 1216.6 1256.5 1291.6 1302.7
42.5° 1128.9 1156.0 11959  1234.2 1246.9
45°| 1063.6  1089.1 1136.9 1180.0 1189.5
47.5° 996.6  1025.3 1076.3 1119.4 11353
50° 929.6 959.9 1014.1 1058.8  1068.3
52.5° 862.6 894.5 951.9 999.8  1004.6
55° 792.5 827.6 888.2 934.4 944.0
57.5° 728.7 759.0 824.4 872.2 883.4
60° 658.5 692.0 762.2 806.8 821.2
62.5° 591.6 626.7 700.0 744.6 757.4
65° 521.4 561.3 633.0 685.7 698.4
67.5° 460.8 499.1 575.6 626.7 639.4
70° 390.7 433.7 515.0 567.7 580.4
72.5° 330.1 374.7 456.0 507.1 526.2
75° 264.7 315.7 397.0 451.3 464.0
77.5° 200.9 259.9 342.8 384.3 384.3
80° 143.5 205.7 282.2 301.4 304.6

82.5° 94.1 154.7 208.9 207.3 207.3
85° 54.2 100.5 124.4 121.2 121.2
87.5° 20.7 41.5 44.6 44.6 43.1
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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